GAMOH

gaEY -707F++1)7 CRM-1F CrMo Front Rack

(BERTE  ABLYF GSU). 2%F @SU-1030) ) | fEE MaxLoad CRM-1F
9 Required Tool : Hex Wrench (4mm), Spanner (8mm / 10mm) 10 kgs ‘ ” || | ””l” ||H|
4944924010706
Fv )T ARE
Rack RE V2T M6x16 (ver.1.32019/2)

FrUN—2E8
Caliper Stay

Flat Washer M6

el =PV N (]
Nylon Nut M6

AR
Front Leg \

Fv v 7RIV M5x16
Cap Bolt M5x16

FETy v M5
Flat Washer M5

g7

BREEZ— LNy F> (RER)
\ Vinyl Shim (inside)

P = Al N )

Nylon Nut M5

#H3ITH . How To Asemble

F v U7 AEICHIRZER D) I E Y.

FiflZO—ILFy FOFUCEL, O—/bF Y MIHEEA S —%Z®BL T
BEZBHS. REVXIMEx12 TA—IVF Y b ESBITRIEDHLET,

Install the Front Leg to the Rack bracket.

Insert the leg into the hole on the Roll Nut, put the Leg Hold Collar over the
Roll Nut, and temporally tighten the M6x12 Screw to the Roll Nut.

IZ' 70V T L—F /7 — VKB NIFTVRED, 7L —FKEL
A7 4—7 EDEICF v JI—2BZEL. RIEDHLET,

Disassemble the front brake, and install the Caliper Stay to the front brake
shaft (between the brake and the front fork). Temporally hold the stay.

@ Ty YNN—2BDOLEICF v UTEERTREZ 2T M6x16 TIRIESLE T,
BWTEI 7 4+ —7ICEWTHEW 7 )y TEBIROSAEIGICEF v v TRV~
M5x16 TEX W ffF. FKIRDBIKFEICHEDEDICF v U T7R7 Y v TOMuER

FEHLET,

/ Button Head Screw M6x16

FTv v M6
Flat Washer M6

R V2T M6x12

ATV Ty v M6
Spring Washer M6
FT v v M6

Flat Washer M6

MEEAZ—

Leg Hold Collar

a—jbFy b

Roll Nut

Round Head Screw M6x12

(—mosEIcEmL TN BE T+ —2 )

FICH 2 ARFLICERY 1 2B 5.
)y TFERETERERNL FESHL
£Y,

When you install the leg to the braze-

on on the front fork directly, you will not
use the Clip.

N

A\

AERBDOREEICIG, BEEREHRZTHB702 T L—
FEDETBHEDBYET. & LIEEICEEDL D
BRIFH T3y TOTOXH =y JICHFEL T Z
&0 FEEGEY ML ETRICHN TEERICHE
FVERTEHE BRDLELBVET,

CEHB TEETNIHEDVDEZFRPHEIC DN
TH, BHTIFZDEEEEVDNRET,

Installation of this product may require
disassembly of the front caliper brake, and it
must be done at your own risk.

If you are not so confident to work properly,
you must ask to a professional mechanic at
your local bike shop.

AIHDZREE LHART E55H51F
BHGEEIATHY FLET,
= ZOEFETCIFIHFAEHIETTLES
DT, BHERZDF vy TZH
Y54 EHENEEEE TITED
TLEELY,
If the Front Leg is too long, you may cut it to
the desired length. When done, apply paint

or some rust proofing to keep the leg free
from corrosion.

Place the Rack on the Caliper Stay and temporally tighten the
M6x16 Screw.

Wrap the Clip around the front fork, and connect the Front Leg
with the M5x16 Bolt.

Adjust the Rack position back and forth, the clip position up and
down, to be the rack top is horizontal.

T IVELRF v U TICFSLTWEWT EERELTH S,
ZTNThDRIVEEF Y b LoD ERDHITTEELE Y,

Confirm every cable is not compressed or bent by the rack.
Tighten every bolt firmly to finish.

<EEKX Installed Style >

FUL&abHtik  Contact

e B
T 503-2312 IZREZN\EBHFETE 134-1
Phone (0584) 27-3131/ Fax (0584) 27-7505 / info@gamoh-jp.com

GAMOH JAPAN
134-1 Shimomiya, Godo, Anpachi, Gifu 503-2312 Japan
jzell@gamoh-jp.com HAH! / Made in Japan



